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@ Hiermit erklart die LEDVANCE GmbH, dass die Funkanlage vom Typ LEDVANCE
SMART+ den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den vollstandigen
Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung finden Sie unter der folgenden Adresse:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Drahtlose Funkverbindung verwendet in
Wifi-Lampen/-leuchten/-komponenten 2412-2483.5 MHz, max. HF-Ausgangsleistung 20dBm.

Drahtlose Funkverbindung verwendet in Bluetooth-Lampen/-leuchten/-} iten 2402-
2480 MHz, max. HF-Ausgangsleistung 20dBm. Der SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor schaltet
angeschlossene Geréte, ohne diese vom Stromnetz zu trennen. Sehr groBe kapazitive und
induktive Lasten kénnen in unglinstigen Féllen zur Zerstorung des Gerates fiihren oder die
Zahl der Schaltzyklen reduzieren. Geréte mit Warmeentwicklung nach Benutzung vom Netz,
d.h. vom SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor, trennen, um versehentliches Einschalten zu vermeiden.
Vor Wartungsarbeiten SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor von der Netzspannung trennen. Nach
Trennung vom Stromnetz (z.B. Stromausfall) bleibt der SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor im
Standby-Modus. Verwenden Sie den SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor nicht in Verbindung mit

izini: Geréten. Die muss nahe der Einri 1t und leicht
zuganglich sein. Nur zur Verwendung in trockenen Rdumen. Spannungsfrei nur bei gezogenem
Stecker. Nicht abgedeckt betreiben. Warnung: Nicht hintereinander stecken

Hereby, LEDVANCE GmbH declares that the radio equipment type LEDVANCE
SMART+ Device is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Wireless radio used in Wifi lamps/ lumi-
naires /components 2412-2483.5 MHz, max. RF output power 20dBm. Wireless radio used
in Bluetooth lamps/ luminaires /components 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF output power 20dBm.
The SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor switches connected appliances without separating them
from the mains. Under adverse conditions, very high capacitive and inductive loads may lead
to destruction of the device or may reduce the number of switching cycles. Devices building
up heat must be separated from the mains, i. e. from SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor to avoid
accidental activation. Please make sure to disconnect SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor from the
mains voltage before undertaking any maintenance works. In case of disconnection of the
mains (i. e. power outage) the SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor will remain in stand-by mode.
Please do not use the SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor together with medical devices. The plug
is to be installed near the device and must be readibly accessible. Intended for use in dry
rooms only. De-¢ I only with plug di: Do not operate when covered. Warn-
ing: Do not insert in a row

@ LEDVANCE GmbH atteste que le type d'équipement radio du dispositif
LEDVANCE SMART+ est conforme & la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de
la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a I'adresse internet suivante :
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Fréquences radio utilisées dans les lampes/
luminaires/composants Wifi 2412 a 2483.5 MHz, puissance de sortie RF max. 20dBm. Fré-
quences radio utilisées dans les lampes/luminaires/composants Bluetooth 2402 a 2480 MHz,
puissance de sortie RF max. 20dBm. Le dispositif SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor commute les
appareils connectés sans les séparer du réseau électrique. Dans certaines conditions difficiles,
des charges capacitives et inductives trés élevées sont susceptibles d’entrainer la destruction
de I'appareil ou de réduire le nombre de cycles de commutation. Les dispositifs émettant de
la chaleur doivent étre séparés du réseau électrique, c.-a-d. du dispositif SMART+ Plug/Plug
Outdoor, afin d'éviter toute mise en marche accidentelle. Assurez-vous bien de débrancher
le dispositif SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor du secteur avant toute opération d’entretien. En cas
de déconnexion du réseau électrique (panne de courant par ex.) le dispositif SMART+ Plug/
Plug Outdoor restera en mode veille. Veillez & ne pas utiliser le dispositif SMART+ Plug/Plug
Outdoor en association avec des appareils médicaux. La fiche doit étre montée a proximité
du dispositif et rester aisément accessible. Exclusivement destiné a un usage dans des locaux
secs. Hors tension seulement lorsque la fiche est débranchée. Ne pas utiliser si couvert.
Avertissement : Ne pas insérer en enfilade
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@ Con il presente, LEDVANCE GmbH dichiara che il dispositivo radio LEDVANCE
SMART+ & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. |l testo completo della
Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile all’indirizzo internet che segue:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Radio wireless utilizzata in lampadine/
impianti di illuminazione/componenti Wifi 2412-2483.5 MHz, potenza uscita RF max. 20dBm.
Radio wireless utilizzata in lampadine/impianti di illuminazione/componenti Bluetooth 2402—
2480 MHz, potenza uscita RF max. 20dBm. La SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor commuta gli
apparecchi collegati, senza staccarli dalla rete elettrica. In determinate circostanze i carichi
capacitivi ed induttivi elevati possono causare un guasto dell’apparecchio o ridurre il numero
di cicli di attivazione. Dopo I'uso staccare dalla rete gli apparecchi che generano calore, cioé
dalla SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor, per evitare I'attivazione accidentale. Prima di svolgere
lavori di manutenzione, staccare la SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor dalla rete elettrica. Dopo la
separazione dalla rete elettrica (ad es. in caso di blackout) la SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor
resta in modalita di standby. Non utilizzare la SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor in collegamento
con apparecchi medicali. La presa deve essere collocata nei pressi del dispositivo e facilmen-
te accessibile. Solo per I'uso in ambienti asciutti. Assenza di tensione solo a spina staccata.
Non coprire durante il funzionamento. Upozorenje: ne vrsite uzastopno ukop&avanje u struju

@ Por la presente, LEDVANCE GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo de radio SMART+ de
LEDVANCE cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaraciéon de
conformidad de la UE estd disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Se usa radio inaldambrico usado en
lamparas, luminarias y componentes de Wifi 2412-2483.5 MHz, potencia de salida de RF
max. de 20dBm. Se usa radio inalambrico usado en lamparas, luminarias y componentes de
Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, potencia de salida de RF max. de 20dBm. Los interruptores SMART+
Plug/Plug Outdoor cambian los dispositivos conectados sin desconectarlos de la red. En
condiciones adversas, las cargas muy capacitivas e inductivas pueden provocar la destruc-
cion del dispositivo o reducir el nimero de ciclos de conmutacion. Los dispositivos que ge-
neran calor se deben desconectar de la red, desde SMART + Plug / Plug Outdoor, para
evitar un encendido accidental. Por favor asegurese de desconectar SMART+ Plug/Plug
Outdoor de lared. En caso de desconexion de la red (es decir apagon eléctrico) el SMART+Plug/
Plus permanecera en modo stand-by. Por favor no utilice SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor junto
con dispositivos médicos. La toma de corriente debe estar instalada cerca del equipo y ser
facilmente accesible. Para uso en lugares secos. Sin voltaje solo cuando se desenchufa.
Hacer funcionar sin estar cubierto. Advertencia: No conectar en fila

@ Pela presente, a LEDVANCE GmbH declara que o equipamento de radio tipo LEDVANCE
SMART+ Device esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto integral da de-
claragdo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel no seguinte enderego de internet:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Radio sem fios utilizado em lampadas/
luminarias/componentes Wifi 2412-2483.5 MHz, poténcia de saida maxima de RF 20dBm.
Radio sem fios utilizado em la inari; ponentes Bl h 2402-2480 MHz,
poténcia de saida maxima de RF 20dBm. O dispositivo SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor comuta
dispositivos conectados sem desconecta-los da rede elétrica. Sob condigoes adversas,
cargas muito indutivas e capacitivas podem destruir o dispositivo ou reduzir o nimero de
ciclos de ligagao. Os dispositivos que acumulam calor devem ser separados da rede elétrica,
ou seja, do SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor para evitar a ativagao acidental. Por favor, certifique-
-se de que desconecta 0 SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor da rede elétrica antes de executar
quaisquer trabalhos de manutencéo. Em caso de desconexao da rede (ou seja, falta de
energia), 0 SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor permanecera em modo de espera. Por favor, ndo use
0 SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor em conjunto com dispositivos médicos. A tomada deve ser
instalada perto do dispositivo e estar facilmente acessivel. A sua utilizagdo deve ser apenas
em espagos secos. S6 ndo tem tensao com a ficha desconectada. N&o utilizar quando esti-
ver tapado. Aviso: N&o inserir em sucessao
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@ Me 1o Tapdv, n LEDVANCE GmbH &nAwvet 6Tt n ouokeur] padioe§orhiopot LEDVANCE
SMART+ ouppopd@vetat pe v odnyia 2014/53/EE. To TIAfpeG Keipevo g SnAwong oup-
popowong ¢ EE eivar dabéopo otnv akdiouBn SiebBuvan oto Aladiktuo:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. AcOpparo padlopwvo TIou XPNGIHOTIOL-
eital oe AapmTripec/dwrioTikd/e€aptriparta Wifi 2412-2483.5 MHz, péyiotn 1ox0g e€65ou RF
20dBm. AcUppato pasioGwvo IOV XPNOIHOTIOEITAL 08 AQUTITHPEG/PWTIOTIKA/EEapTApaTa
Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, péyiotn 10x0¢ e€660uv RF 20dBm. To SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor
EVaAAAOOEL TIG OLVOESEPEVEG OUOKEVEG, XWPIG va TIG Eexwpilel amd To NAEKTPIKO SikTuo. e
Buapeveic oLVBNKEG, TIOAD ulpn)\d xwpnnkd Kal EMaywylka poptia Propei va odnyricouy oe
KATAoTPOPH TNG GUOKEURS 1 VAl EIOOLY ToV apiB6 Twy KOKAWY PeTaywyrg. Ol OUOKEVEG
TIO GUGOWPELOLY BEPUGTNTA TIPETEL VA AGaIPOGVTAL TG TO NAEKTPIKS SIKTUO, TLX. aT6 TO
SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor yia va artogevyBei TUXﬂIG svspvonolnun BeBawbeite oI ExeTe
aroouvdéael To SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor amé tnv Taon Tou NAEKTPIKOD SIKTUOUL TPV
TIPAYHATOTIOOETE OTIOIASATIOTE £PYATIa GUVTAPNONG. Z& TIEPITITWON SIAKOTIAG TOU NAEKTPL-
KoV SIKTOOU (TLX. Slakortr) pevpatoc) To SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor Ba Ttapapeivel oe katd-
oTaon avapovnc. Mnv xpnotporoleite To SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor pE IaTPIKEG CUOKEUEG.
H £€o8og Tipémel va BpiokeTal kovta oTov €€0TIAIONO Kal va gival ebkoha TipooBdaotun. Ma
Xpron pévo oe §npolg xwpoug. Xwpig Tdon pévo pe tpaPnyuévo Boopa. Mnv Aettoupyeite
otav urtapyet kaivyn. Mpoedoroinon: Mnv KOAAGTE o€ pia oelpd

@ Hierbij verklaart LEDVANCE GmbH dat de radioapparatuur van het type
LEDVANCE SMART+ voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de
EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Draadloze radio gebruikt in Wifi lampen/
armaturen/onderdelen 2412-2483.5 MHz, max. RF uitgangsvermogen 20dBm. Draadloze
radio gebruikt in Bluetooth lampen/armaturen/onderdelen 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF uitgangs-
vermogen 20dBm. De SMART + Plug/Plug Outdoor schakelt de aangesloten apparaten,
zonder ze van het lichtnet te ontkoppelen. Onder ongunstige omstandigheden kunnen zeer
hoge itieve en inductieve leiden tot vernietiging van het apparaat of kan
het aantal schakelcycli verminderd worden. Apparaten die warmte genereren, moeten van
het lichtnet, d.w.z. van de SMART + Plug/Plug Outdoor, ontkoppeld worden om onbedoelde
activering te voorkomen. Zorg ervoor dat u SMART + Plug/Plug Outdoor van het lichtnet
loskoppelt. Bij afkoppeling van het lichtnet (d.w.z. bij stroomuitval) blijft de SMART + Plug/
Plug Outdoor in stand-by-modus. Gebruik de SMART + Plug / Plug Outdoor niet samen met
medische apparaten. De contactdoos moet zich in de buurt van de apparatuur bevinden en
goed bereikbaar zijn. Alleen voor gebruik in droge ruimtes. Alleen met uitgetrokken stekker
panningsvril. Niet afgedekt iken. Waarschuwing: niet achter elkaar plaatsen

® Harmed deklarerar LEDVANCE GmbH att radioutrustningsenheten av typen
LEDVANCE SMART+ upp'y\ler kraven i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU:s
finns tillgénglig pa féljande internetadress:
smartplus. \edvance ccm/declarallon of-conformity. Tralés radio anvand i Wifi lampor/arma-
turer /komponenter 2412-2483.5 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 20dBm. Trél6s radio anvand i Bluetooth
lampor/armaturer /komponenter 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 20dBm. SMART+ Plug/
Plug Outdoor kopplar anslutna apparater utan att separera dem frén elnétet. Under negativa
férhéllanden kan véldigt hdga kapacitiva och induktiva belastningar leda till att enheten forstors
frar
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ges i neerheden af inventaret og skal veere let tilgeengelig. M& kun anvendes i terre rum. Er
kun spaendingsfri, nér stikket er taget ud. M4 ikke betjenes nér tildaekket. Advarsel: Ma ikke
stikkes ind i hinanden

@ Spolec¢nost LEDVANCE GmbH prohlasuje, Ze vysilaci vybaveni zafizeni LEDVANCE SMART+
spliiuje pozadavky smémice 2014/53/EU. Cely text ES prohlaseni o shodé naleznete na na-
sledujici internetové adrese: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Vysila¢
pouzity v zarovkach/svitidlech/prvcich Wifi vyuziva frekvenci 2412-2483.5 MHz, maximalni
vyzafovany RF vykon 20dBm. Vysilag pouzity v zarovkach/svitidlech/prvcich Bluetooth vyuzi-
va frekvenci 2402-2480 MHz, maximalni vyzafovany RF vykon 20dBm. Zasuvka SMART+/
venkovni zasuvka spina zafizeni bez jejich oddéleni od sitového napéti. V opacném pfipadé
muze dojit vlivem vysokeé kapacitni nebo indukéni zatéze k zniceni zafizeni nebo snizeni poctu
spinacich cykll. Pro zabranéni nechténé aktivaci musi byt zafizeni vyvijejici teplo odpojena
od sftového napéti, tj. zasuvky SMART+/venkovni zasuvky. Pfed provadénim jakychkoliv
ukon{ souvisejicich s tdrzbou se ujistéte, Ze jste odpojili zasuvku SMART+/venkovni zasuv-
ku od sitového napéti. V pfipadé preruseni sitového napdjeni (tj. vypadku proudu) ziistane
zasuvka SMART+/venkovni zasuvka v pohotovostnim rezimu. Zasuvku SMART+/venkovni
zasuvku nepouzivejte pro napajeni zdravotnickych zafizeni. Zasuvka musi byt pfipevnéna v
blizkosti zafizeni a musi byt snadno pfistupna. Uréeno pouze pro pouziti v suchych mistnos-
tech. Bez napéti pouze s vytazenou zéstrékou. Neprovozujte bez zakryti. Vystraha: Nezapo-
jujte do série

@ A LEDVANCE GmbH ezennel kijelenti, hogy a LEDVANCE SMART+ tipusti radié berendezés
teljesiti a 2014/53/EU iranyelv elSirasait. Az EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege
megla\a\hato a kovelkezo mternetes oldalon: smartplus.ledvance.com/ f-

Wifi izz6kban. 1sekben hasznalt vezeték nélkili ra 412-2483.5
MHz, max. kinené RF teljesnmeny 20dBm. Bluetooth izzékban/lampatestekben/
komponensekben hasznalt vezeték nélkiili radio: 2402-2480 MHz, max. kinend RF teljesitmény
20dBm. A SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor gy kapcsolja a csatlakoztatott késziilékeket, hogy
kozben nem valaszna le Gket az ararneHaIasro\ Kedvezol\en feltételek melletl anagyon nagy

Kapacitiv vagy indukti a készillék

a kapcsolasi ciklusok szamat. A le kell va iaz a

t.i. a SMART Plug/Plug Outdoorrdl a véletlen & llése é &l Gor

réla, hogy Ieva\aszl]a a SMART+ PIug/P\ug Outdoort az aramellatasro\ miel6tt barmilyen
karbantartast végezne. Az a a (ti. & as esetén) a SMART+

PIug/Plug Ouldoor keszenlet\ modban marad. Ne hasznalja a SMART+ PIug/PIug Outdoort
orvosi a berer kozel ek és konnyen
hozzaferhetonek kel\ \enm Csak széraz he\ylsegekben valé hasznélatra. Csak kihuzott

6 esetén Ne letakarva. Figy: : ne dugja be
egymas utan

Firma LEDVANCE GmbH deklaruje, ze urzadzenia wykorzystujace fale radiowe

typu LEDVANCE SMART+ spetniaja wymogi dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Peten tekst

europejskiej deklaracji zgodnosci dostepny jest pod adresem internetowym:

smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Modut sieci bezprzewodowej uzyty w

lampach/oprawach/elementach Wifi: 2412-2483.5 MHz, maks moc wyjsciowa sygnatu
— 20dBm. Modut sieci P uzyty w lampact

eller att antalet tandcykler begrénsas. Enheter som bygger upp varme maste sep:
elnétet, t.ex. frin SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor for att undvika aktivering av misstag. Se till atl
du kopplar bort SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor frén elnatet innan ndgot underhalisarbete vidtas.
Om anslutningen till elnétet bryts (t.ex. vid stromavbrott) kommer SMART+ Plug/Plug Out-
door att forbli i stand by-lage. Anvand inte SMART + Plug/Plug Outdoor tillsammans med
medicinsk apparatur. Kontakten ska installeras néra enheten och méste vara lattillgénglig.
Endast avsedd for bruk i torra rum. Spanningsfri endast med kontakten utdragen. Anvand
inte nar den ar Gvertackt. Varning: Fér inte in i en rad

@ LEDVANCE GmbH téten vahvistaa, ettd LEDVANCE SMART+ -tyyppinen radiolaite tayttaa
direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimukset. Léydat EU- vaatlmustenmukalsuusvakuumksen kokonai-

! smar ledvance. 1-of-conformity. Wifi-lampuissa/-
a 4 langaton radio 2412-2483.5 MHz, maks. RF-lahto-
teho 20dBm. Bluetooth-lampuissa/-valaisimissa/-komponenteissa kéytettava langaton radio
2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF-lahtdteho 20dBm. SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor ohjaa niihin kyt-
kettyjd laitteita irr niita a olosuhteissa hyvin kapasi
viset ja induktiiviset kuormat saattavat johtaa laiteen tuhoutumiseen tai saattavat vahentaa
kytkentasyklien mé: Tahattoman aktivoinnin vélttamiseksi laitteet, jotka kuumenevat, on
irrotettava verkkovirrasta, ts. SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor Ialtteesta Varmlsta etta SMART+
Plug/Plug Ou(door on |rrcte(tu i ennen kuin Jos laite
irrotetaan , SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor pysyy valmiustilassa.
Ala kayta SMART+ P\ug/P\ug Outdoor Ialletta yhdessa laakinnéllisten laitteiden kanssa.
Virtapistoke on asennettava ldhelle laitetta ja siihen taytyy paasta helposti kdsiksi. Tarkoitettu
kéytettévaksi vain kuivissa tiloissa. Jannitteetén vain kun virtapistoke on irrotettu verkkovir-
rasta. Ala kayta peitettyna. Varoitus: ala kytke sarjaan

@ LEDVANCE GmbH erklzerer herved at radioutstyret av type LEDVANCE SMART+ er i
samsvar med EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-samsvarserkleeringens fulle tekst er tilgjengelig pa
felgende nettsider: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Trédles radio benyttet
i Wifi-lamper/-armaturer/-komponenter 2412-2483.5 MHz, maks. RF-utgangseffekt 20dBm.
Tradles radio benyttet i Bluetooth-lamper/-armaturer/-komponenter 2402-2480 MHz, maks.
RF-utgangseffekt 20dBm. SMART + Plug/Plug Outdoor kobler om tilkoblede apparater uten
& koble dem fra stremnettet. Under ugunstige forhold vil sveert hoye kapasitive og induktive
belastninger kunne fore til at enheten blir edelagt eller vil kunne redusere antall omkoblings-
sykluser. Enheter som bygger opp varme mé kobles fra stromnettet, dvs. fra SMART + Plug/
Plug Outdoor for & unngd utilsiktet aktivering. Pass pa at du kobler SMART + Plug/Plug
Outdoor fra nettspenningen. Ved utkobling fra stremnettet (som f.eks. ved strombrudd), s&
bruk ikke SMART + Plug/Plug Outdoor sammen med medisinsk utstyr. Bruk ikke SMART +
Plug/Plug Outdoor sammen med medisinsk utstyr. Uttaket ma veere neert utstyret og lett til-
gjengelig. Kun beregnet pa bruk i torre rom. Spenningsfritt kun med uttrukket stopsel. Far
ikke brukes i tildekket tilstand. Advarsel: Fér ikke stikkes inn bak hverandre

@ Hermed erkleerer LEDVANCE GmbH, at det tradlose udstyr type LED\/ANCE SMART+ er

mentach Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz, maks. moc JE sygnafu 20dBm.
Wtyczki SMART-+ Plug/Plug Outdoor umozliwiaj ie urzadzen bez odtaczania ich od
sieci jacej. W skrajnych 181 ch bardzo wysokie obciazenia pojem-
nosciowe i \mpedancy]ne moga prowadzi¢ do zniszczenia urzadzenia lub zmniejszenia liczby
cyklow j sie nalezy odtgczy¢ od sieci zasilajacej, tj. od
wtyczki SMART+ P\ug/Plug Outdoor, aby unikng¢ przypadkowego wigczenia. Odtgczyc
wtyczke SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor od sieci zasilajacej. W przypadku odtaczenia sieci za-
silajacej (tj. awarii zasilania) wtyczka SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor pozostanie w trybie czuwa-
nia. Nie wolno uzywaé wtyczki SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor do zasilania urzadzen medycznych.
Gniazdko musi znajdowac sie w poblizu urzadzenia i by¢ fatwo dostepne. Uzywac tylko w
suchych pomieszczeniach. Brak napiecia wytgcznie po wyciagnieciu wtyczki. Nie nalezy
uzywac urzadzenia, kiedy jest zakryte. Uwaga: Nie umieszczac jednego za drugim

@ Tymto spolo¢nost LEDVANCE GmbH prehlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie typu LEDVANCE
SMART+ spifia smernicu 2014/53/EU. Celé znenie preh\asema o zhode EU je dostupné na
tejm |nlememve| adrese smartplu: Ipd ance. ity. Bezdrotovy

pouzity v Ziaro nam ponentoch wm 2412 2483 5 MHz max.
RF vystupny vykon 20dBm. ¢ pouzity v Zi po-
nentoch Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF vyslupny vykon 20dBm. Zastréka SMART+ Plug/
Plug Outdoor zapina pripojené zariadenia bez ich odpojenia od elektrickej siete. Velmi velké
kapacitné a indukéné zatazenie méze v nevyhodnych pripadoch k poruche zariadenia alebo
znizi poGet spinacich cyklov. Zariadenia, ktoré generuju teplo, po ich pouziti odpojte od siete,
t. j. byverte zo zastrcky SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor, aby ste predisli neimyselnému zapnu-
tiu. Pred Udrzbou zastréky SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor ju odpojte zo siete. Po odpojeni od
elektrickej siete (napr. vypadok priidu) zostane zastréka SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor v poho-
tovostnom rezime. Zastréku SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor nepouZivajte s learskymi pristrojmi.
Zasuvka sa musi nachadzat v blizkosti zariadenia a musi byt lahko pristupna. Pouzivajte len
v suchych priestoroch. Napétie nie je pritomné len pri vytiahnutej zastrcke. Nepouzivajte
zakryté. Upozornenie: nepripdjajte za sebou

S tem druzba LEDVANCE GmbH izjavlja, da je naprava LEDVANCE SMART+,
ki sodi med radijsko opremo, skladna z Direktivo $t. 2014/53/EU. Celotno
besedilo izjave EU o skladnoslw je na volijo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu:
mar .ledvance.com: -of-conformity. Brezziéni radio, ki se uporabuavsvetll h/
sijalkah/komponentah Wifi 2412-2483.5 MHz, maks. RF oddajana mo¢ 20dBm. Brezziéni
radio, ki se uporablja v svetilkah/sijalkah/komponentah Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF
oddajana mo¢ 20dBm. Vti¢ SMART+ Plug/vti¢ za uporabo na prostem Plug Outdoor preklopi
priklju¢ene naprave, ne da bi jih locil od elektricnega omreZja. V neugodnih razmerah lahko
zelo mocne kapacitivne in induktivne obremenitve povzrocijo uni¢enje naprave ali zmanjsanje
Stevila preklopnih ciklov. Naprave, pri katerih prihaja do kopicenja toplote po uporabi, odklo-
pite od omrezja, tj. vtica SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor, da prepreélte nenameren vklop. Pred
vzdrzeva\mml deli locite vtic SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor od omrezne napetosti. Po logitvi od

i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU 1s fulde tekst
findes pa felgende internet-adresse: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity.
Tradles radio anvendt n Wifi peerer/ lysarmaturer /komponenter 2412-2483.5 MHz, max. RF
udgangseffekt 20dBm. Tradlos radio anvendt n Bluetooth peerer/ lysarmaturer /komponenter
2402-2480 MHz, max. RF udgangseffekt 20dBm. SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor kobler tilsluttet
udstyr uden af afbryde dem fra el-nettet. Under ugunstige forhold, kan meget hejt kapacitive
og induktive belastninger medfere, at enheden odelzegges eller kan mindske antallet af
koblingscyklusser. Enheder, der udvikler varme, skal holdes adskilt fra el-nettet, dvs. fra
SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor for at undga utilsigtet aktivering. Serg for at afbryde SMART+
Plug/Plug Outdoor fra el-nettet, for der udferes vedligeholdelse. | tilfeelde af frakobling af el-
nettet (stmmafbrydelse) forbliver SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor i standby-tilstand. SMART+
Plug/Plug Outdoor mé ikke sammen med udstyr. asen skal anbrin-
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o omrezja (npr. pri izpadu elektrike) ostane vtic SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor v
nacinu pripravljenosti. Vtica SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor ne uporabljajte z medicinskimi pri-
pomocki. Vtiénica mora biti v blizini naprave in zlahka dostopna. Izdelek se uporablja le v
suhih prostorih. Napetost je onemogocena le, Ce je vti¢ iztaknjen iz vticnice. lzdelek med
delovanjem ne sme biti pokrit. Opozorilo: Ne prikljuéujte zaporedno

Burada, LEDVANCE GmbH, telsiz ekipman tipi LEDVANCE SMART+ Cihazinin 2014/53/
EU Direktifine uygun oldugunu beyan eder. EU uygunluk beyaninin tam metni asagidaki in-
ternet adresinde mevcuttur: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Wifi lamba-
lari/armatdirleri/bilesenlerinde kullanilan kablosuz radyo 2412-2483.5 MHz, maks. RF ¢ikis
glicti 20dBm. Bluetooth lambalari/armatirleri/bilesenlerinde kullanilan kablosuz radyo 2402-
2480 MHz, maks. RF cikis giicti 20dBm. SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor bagl cihazlan elektrik



sebekesinden ayirmadan galistinr. Bilyiik kapasiteli ve endUktif ylkler bazi elverigsiz kosullar-
da cihazin arizalanmasina veya devre gevrim sayisini azaltabilir. Elektrik sebekesinden, baska
bir deyisle SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor’dan yapilan kullanim sonrasinda hatali bir etkinles-
meyi engellemek icin 1sinan cihazlar ayirn. Bakim ¢alismalarina baglamadan 6nce SMART+
Plug/Plug Outdoor’u elektrik sebekesinden ayirin. Elektrik sebekesinden ayrildiktan sonra (6rn.
Elektrik kesintisinde) SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor standby modunda kalir. SMART+ Plug/Plug
Outdoor’u tibbi cihazlarla beraber kullanmayin. Priz, tertibatinin yakininda yer almali ve kolay
erigilebilir olmalidir. Sadece kuru mekanlarda kullanim igindir. Gerilimsiz, sadece fig gekiliyken.
Kapall vaziyette galigtirmayin. Uyari: Arka arkaya sokmayin

@ Ovim tvrtka LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uredaja LEDVANCE SMART
+ u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelokupni tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na
sliedecoj mlernelskol adresi: smanplus \edvance com/declaration-of-conformity. Bezi¢ni

koji se 'komponentama s funkcijom Wifi,
frekvencl]a \znos\ 2412 2483.5 MHZ a maks radlofrekvencuska izlazna snaga 20dBm. Be-

@ ,LEDVANCE GmbH* pareiskia, kad radijo jrangos tipo ,LEDVANCE SMART+* prietaisas
atitinka dlrektyvq 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas $iuo adresu:
ledvance. ity. Belaidis radl]as naudojamas Wifi lempo-
se/$viestuvuose/komponentuose 2412 2483 5 MHz, maks. RF i$éjimo galia 20dBm. Belaidis
radijas, Bluetooth tuose 2402-2480 MHz, maks.
RF i$éjimo galia 20dBm. SMART+ kistukas / lauko kistukas perjungia prijungtus prietaisus,
neatjungiant jy nuo maitinimo tinklo. Esant nepalankioms salygoms labai didelés talpos ir
induktyvios apkrovos gali sugadinti prietaisa arba sumazinti perjungimo cikly skai¢iy. Prietai-
sai, kurie kaupia $iluma, turi bati atjungti nuo maitinimo tinklo, t.y. SMART + kistukas / lauko
kistukas turi bi trauktas, kad baty iSvengta atsitiktinio jjungimo. Prie$ atlikdami bet kokius
techninés prieziliros darbus atjunkite SMART + kiStuka / lauko kidtuka i$ elektros tinklo.
Maitinimo tinklo atjungimo atveju (pvz., nutraukus maitinima) SMART + kistukas / lauko kis-
tukas veiks parengties rezimu. Nenaudokite SMART + kistuko / lauko kistuko su medicinos
prietaisais. Maitinimo lizdas turi bati arti jrenginio ir lengvai prieinamas. Naudoti tik sausose
Nejtampingas tik istraukus i$ lizdo. Nedirbkite uzdaromis salygomis. |spéjimas:

Ziéni Oji st 1a/komponentama s funkcijom
Bluetooth, frekvencija iznosi 2402 2480 mHZ a maks. radiofrekvencijska izlazna snaga 20dBm.
Utiénica SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor uklapa prikljucene uredaje bez njihova odvajanja od
elektricne mreze. U nepovoljnim prilikama vrlo velika kapacitivna i induktivna optere¢enja
mogu uzrokovati unistenje uredaja ili smanijiti broj ciklusa ukljucivanja/isklju¢ivanja. Uredaje
u kojima se akumulira toplina potrebno je nakon koristenja odvojiti od elektricne mreze, od-
nosno od uti¢nice SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor kako bi se izbjeglo nenamjerno ukljugivanje.
Prije radova odrzavanja odvojite uti¢nicu SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor od mreznog napona.
Nakon odvajanja s elektricne mreze (npr. u slu¢aju nestanka struje), utiénica SMART+ Plug/
Plug Outdoor nalazit ¢e se u stanju pripravnosti. Ne upotrebljavajte uti¢nicu SMART+ Plug/
Plug Outdoor zajedno s medicinskim uredajima. Uticnica se mora montirati u blizini opreme
i biti lako dostupna. Samo za upotrebu u suhim prostorima. Napon nije prisutan samo kad je
utika¢ izvucen. Ne pokrecite pokriveno. Upozorenje: ne vrsite uzastopno ukopéavanje u
struju

@ Prin prezenta, LEDVANCE GmbH declara ca echipamentul radio Dispozitiv LEDVANCE
SMART+ respecta Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate UE
este disponibil online la urma adresa: smar lus.ledvance. 1-of-conformity.
Radio fara fir folosit la lampi e ilun ponente Wifi 2412-2483.5 MHz, putere
rezultatd max. RF 20dBm. Radio fara fir folosit la lampi/sisteme de iluminat/componente Blu-
etooth 2402-2480 MHz, putere rezultatd max. RF 20dBm. inl[erupéloarele SMART + Plug /
Plug Outdoor conecteaza aparatele fara a le separa de retea. In conditii nefavorabile, sarcini
capacitive si inductive foarte mari pot conduce la distrugerea dispozitivului sau pot reduce
numarul de cicluri de comutare. Aparatele care se incalzesc trebuie separate de reteaua de
alimentare, si anume de la SMART + Plug / Plug Outdoor pentru a evita activarea accldenta—
|4, Asigurati-va cé ati deconectat SMART + Plug / Plug Outdoor de la tensiunea retelei. in
cazul deconectarii alimentrii (de ex. pana de curent) dispozitivul SMART + Plug / Plug
Outdoor va ramane in modul stand-by. Nu utilizati |spozmvul SMART + Plug / Plug Outdoor
impreuna cu dispozitivele medicale. Priza trebuie sa se afle in apropierea dispozitivului si sa
fie usor accesibila. A se utiliza numai in spatii uscate. Fara tensiune numai la stecarul conec-
tat. A nu se opera acoperit. Avertizare: a nu se monta unul in spatele celuilalt

@ C H ye e B cboTBETCTBME C [lupekTusa
2014/53/EC. I'IanMsn TekcT Ha EC fieknapauusita 3a CLDTBETCTBIAE € Ha/M4YeH Ha cnepHns
VHTEPHET appec: smartplus.ledvance.com. paguoyc-
TpoiicTea, usnonasaxu B Wifi namnu / ocsetutentn Tena/KoMnoNeHm 2412-2483.5 MHz,
makc. PY nsxopHa mowHocT 20dBm. BesxuyHn paavoycTpoiicTsa, uanonasaHii B Bluetooth
namnu / ocBeTUTeNHM Tena/komnoHeHTn 2402-2480 MHz, makc. PY naxogHa mowHocT 20dBm.
Mpeskniousarenute SMART+ / NpeBK/lo4BaTeNNTE 3a BBHLLEH MOHTaX CBbP3BAT YCTPOA-
cTBata, 6e3 fja rv U3K/IO4BAT OT eNeKTpUYeckara Mpexa. Mpy HeGNaronpPUsTHY YCNoBYst
MHOrO BUCOKWTE KanauuTUBHIA 1 MHAYKTUBHI TOBAPY MOraT fa JOBEaT /10 MOBPEaa B yc-
TPOVCTBOTO WV f1a HAMANST GPOs HA LMKNUTE Ha NPEBKIIKoYBaHe. YCTPOIACTBAT, B KOUTO Ce
HaTpynBa ToMNMHa, TPSIGBA Aa Ce U3KIIOYBAT OT eNeKTPUYECKaTa MPEXa, T.e. OT NPeBKIIo-
ysatenute SMART+ / npeBkntoyBaTeniTe 3a paboTa Ha OTKPUTO, C Lien n3bsrsaqe Ha cny-
YanHo aktusupare. Mpeskntoysarenst SMART+ / NPeBKIOYBATENSAT 3@ BbHLIEH MOHTaX
TpsiGBa f1a Ce U3KMIoYBA OT eNeKTpUecKaTa Mpexa Npefi 3aro4BaHeTo Ha AefiHoCT Mo
noaapwxka. Mpu U3KMIOYBaHE OT ENEKTPUECKATA MPEX (T.e. CMPaHe Ha eNleKTPOo3axpaH-
BaHETO) MPEeBKr SMART+ / np Te 3a BBHLUEH MOHTaX OCTaBar B
PEXWM Ha roToBHOCT. [Mp Tenute SMART+ / np 3a BbHLUEH MOHTaX
He TpsiGBa f1a Ce M3MONI3BAT 3a6AHO C MEANLMHCKA anapaTypa. ENeKTpuiecknsT KoHTakT
Tps6Ba Aa e 61130 10 ypeaa v Aa e NecHofoCTbNeH. [la ce u3nonasa camo B Cyxy nomelte-
Husi. Bes HanpexeHue e camo ¢ u3BafieH wencen. [la He ce Uanonasa nokpuTo. Mpeaynpex-
neHue: He cbp3Balite nocnefosareHo

@ LEDVAN(;E_ GmbH kinnitab kéesolevaga, et LEDVANCE SMART+ luupl raadioseade

nejunkite j vieng eile

@ Ar 80 LEDVANCE GmbH pazino, ka radio aprikojums LEDVANCE SMART+ atbilst Direk-
tivai 2014/53/EU. ES atbilstibas dek\aracuas pllns teksts pieejams $aja tieSsaistes adresé:
mar ledvance. of- . Bezvadu radio, kas izmantots Wifi lampas/
gaismeklos/sastavdalas ar 2412 2483 5 MHz, maks. RF izvades jaudu 20dBm. Bezvadu radio,
kas izmantots Bluetooth lampas/gaismek|os/sastavdalas ar 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF izvades
jaudu 20dBm. SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor slédzi savieno iekartas, nenodalot tas no tikla
sprieguma. Nelabvéligos apstaklos |oti augstas jaudas un induktivas slodzes var novest pie
iekartas iznicinasanas vai var samazinat parslegsanas ciklu skaitu. lekartas, kuras uzkraj
karstumu, janodala no fikla sprieguma, proti, no SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor, lai nepielautu
nejausu aktivizaciju. LUdzu, atvienojiet SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor no fikla sprieguma, pirms
uzsakat jebkadus labosanas darbus. Ja atvienots no fikla sprieguma (proti, stravas padeves
traucéjumi), SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor paliek gaidi$anas rezZima. Lidzu, neizmantojiet
SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor kopa ar mediciniskam iekartam. Stravas rozetei jaatrodas ierices
tuvuma un jabut viegli pieejamai. Lietosana tikai sausas telpas. Bez sprieguma, kad izvilkta
kontaktdaksa. Nedarbinat nosegta stavokli. Bridinajums: Nepieslégt pie viena stravas vada

@ Ovim kompanija LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uredaja LEDVANCE
SMART+ u saglasnosti sa direktivom 2014/53/EU. Celokupan tekst EU izjave o usaglaseno-
sti dostupan je na sledecoj internet adresi: smanp\us ledvance.com/declaration-of- confcrmny
Bezi¢ni radio uredaj koji se koristi u sij:
frekvencija je 2412-2483.5 MHz, a maks. RF izlazna snaga 20dBm. Bezi¢ni radio uredaj koji
se koristi u sijalicama/svetiljkama/komponentama sa Bluetooth funkcijom, frekvencija je 2402—
2480 mHZ, a maks. RF izlazna snaga 20dBm. SMART+ PIug/PIug Outdoor utiénica uklju¢uje
i iskljuuje povezane uredaje bez da ih odvaja od elektricne mreze. Jako velika kapacltlvna i
induktivna optere¢enja mogu u nepovoljnim prilikama dovesti do uni$tenja uredaja ili sm:
ti broj ciklusa ukljuivanja/iskljuéivanja. Uredaje u kojima se akumulise toplota nakon kori
nja treba odvojiti od elektricne mreze odnosno od SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor uti¢nice da bi
se izbeglo nenamerno uklju¢ivanje. Pre radova odrzavanja odvojite SMART+ Plug/Plug
Outdoor utinicu od napajanja. Nakon odvajanja od elektricne mreze (npr. nestanak struje),
SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor uti€nica bice u stanju pripravnosti. Ne upotrebljavajte SMART+
Plug/Plug Outdoor uti¢nicu zajedno sa medicinskim uredajima. Utiénica mora da se montira
blizu opreme i da bude lako dostupna. Samo za upotrebu u suvim prostorijama. Nema napo-
na samo kad je utika¢ izvucen. Ne pustajte u rad dok je pokriveno. Upozorenje: ne ukopca-
vajte uzastopce u struju

itama sa Wifi

@ Llum pokymeHTom komnanis LEDVANCE GmbH nigTeepaxye, wo pagionpucTpiit Tuny
LEDVANCE SMART+ Device ignosigae sumoram Qupektusn 2014/53/€C pns pagjoo6nag-
HaHHsi. ToBHUI1 TekcT [eknapauii BignosigHocti EC MoxHa 3HaWTV 3a appecoio:
smartplus.ledvance. com/declaraﬂon -of-conformity. Skuit TN GesapoToBoro pagionpuiiMada
Tax I3 2412-2483.5 My
i memHmo pamowacmmono noTyxHicTio 20 ABM. Skuit TN 6e3poToBoro paionpuiiMaya
I3 4acToToro 2402-2480 My
i BUXigHOO pagno»nacromo»o noTyxHicTio 20 ABM. MepLu HiX NiAKNIOYUTY NPUCTPIN [0 enekTpo-
Mepexi, NoTPiGHO 3'efHaTL itoro 3 nepemmnkadem SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor. Y HecnpusiT-
NMBUX YMOBAX BUCOKi EMHICHI Ta iHIYKTUBHI HABAHTAXKEHHS MOXYTb NPU3BECTI 10 MOLIKO-
[DKEHHS MPUCTPOIO 260 3MEHLLEHHS KiNbKOCTI KOMyTaLiiiHIX LuKniB. MpucTpoi, Lo Bunpo-
MiHIOIOTb Tenno, NOTPIGHO BiAKio4aTH Bif enekTpomepexi (Hanpuknap, sin SMART+ Plug/
Plug Outdoor), 106 yHIKHYTU BANAAKOBOrO CrpaLkboByBaHHs. Meplu Hix BUKOHyBaTh Gyab-
AKi POGOTY 3 06CNYroByBaHHS NPUCTPOID, 060B’A3KOBO BiAKOHITE SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor
Bif| enekTpoMepexi. Y pasi BiAKNio4eHHs enekTpoeHeprii (Hanpuknaa, asapiitHoro sigknio-
YeHHs! XuBneHHst), SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor 3anuiatumeTsest B pexxumi odikysaHHs. He
Mo>Ha nigkniodatn SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor ao MeanuHux npucTpoie. HeobxiaHo nepen-
6aunTI HasBHICTb PO3ETKM HEAANeKo Bifl MPUCTPOIO Ta NPOCTIN AOCTYN [0 Hel. MoxHa BU-

vastab 2014/53/EL. ELi i terviktekst on jargmi-
sel mar ledvance. 1-of-conformity. Traadita raadio, mida
kasutatakse Wifi pides/valg 2412-2483.5 MHz, maks. RF viljund-

voimsus 20dBm. Traadita raadio, mida kasutatakse Bluetooth-lampides/valgustites/komponen-
tides 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF valjundvéimsus 20dBm. SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor lilitab
tihendatud seadmeid ilma neid vooluvdrgust lahti ihendamata. Ebasoodsates tingimustes
voivad véga suured mahtuvuslikud ja induktiivsed koormused viia seadme hévinemiseni voi
vahendada lulitustsiklite arvu. Soojust eraldavad seadmed tuleb vooluvorgust, st SMART+
Plug/Plug Outdoor-ist lahti ihendada, et valtida juhuslikku aktiveerumist. Palun &rge unusta-
ge SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor vooluvorgust lahti tihendada. Vooluvc")rgusl lahti ihendamise
korral (nt voolukatkestus) jaab SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor standy-reziimi. Palun arge kasu-
tage SMART+ Plug/Plug Outdoor-i koos meditsii Pistik tuleb

seadme lahedale ja see peab olema lugemiseks ligipaasetav. Méeldud kasutamiseks ainult
kuivades ruumides. Pingevaba ainult lahti ihendatud pistikuga. Mitte kasutada kinni kaetuna.
Hoiatus: arge sisestage jérjestikku
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